



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ITA 305/2025 CM APPL. 50143/2025(cod16f) CM APPL.

50144/2025(cod180r)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME

TAX - INTERNATIONAL TAXATION -3

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Salil Kapoor, Ms. Soumya Singh
and Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Advts.

versus

TIGER GLOBAL EIGHT HOLDINGS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kant, Mr. Saurabh Jain
and Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

14.08.2025

At the joint request of learned counsel for parties, adjourned to
15.09.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 14, 2025

cd