



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 305/2025**

**THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION -3**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC, Mr. Anant
Mann, Mr. P. Gupta, JSCs.

versus

TIGER GLOBAL EIGHT HOLDINGS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Porus Kaka, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Manish Kant, Mr. Ashok Mathur and
Mr. Saurabh Jain Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Anant Mann, learned Junior Standing Counsel for the appellant prays for some time to complete instructions.
2. List this case on 29.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/ss