



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 305/2025**

**THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION -3**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG with Mr.
Ruchir Bhatia, SSC & Mr. Anant
Maan ,JSC.

versus

TIGER GLOBAL EIGHT HOLDINGSRespondent

Through: Mr. Porus F. Kaka, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manish Kantt, Mr. Ashok Mathur,
Mr. Saurabh Jain & Ms. Shradha
Zotshi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

29.07.2026

%

List this case on 28.10.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 29, 2026/nk